MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

TENTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS

SESSION, COMMENCING JANUARY 6th 1830.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Portland:

DAY & FRASER.......PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1830.

CHAP. 73.

AN ACT in addition to an Act to incorporate the Canal Bank.

Approved March 6, 1830.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That so much of the sixth article in the third section of the Act, entitled an Act to incorporate the Canal Part of 6th article, 3d sect., of Act of Bank, as provides, that no Director of the Cumberland and Oxford Canal Corporation shall be repealed. eligible to the office of director of said Bank; and that no director of said Bank shall be a director or hold any office in said Cumberland and Oxford Canal Corporation, be, and is hereby repealed.

-017@@@444**1**

CHAP. 74.

AN ACT in favor of the settlers on Townships numbered ten and eleven

Approved March 6, 1830.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That a further time of two years be granted and allowed to the settlers on townships numbered ten and Time extended one eleven, for the purpose of performing the settling year to settling year to settling on Township Nos. 10 & duties required by an Act entitled "an Act to pro-11, for performing mote the sale and settlement of public lands", settling duties, passed February twenty-fifth, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and twenty-four.